softcell 3
148 Recessed
semi-recessed luminaire with
direct ceiling illuminance
20
IP
Optics
•	MIRO	5	zero	iridescent	semi-specular	curved	nose	louvre

149Recessed
softcell 3
Order Codes
Order	both	Aerofoil	and	Ceiling	Mount	for	complete	luminaire
Softcell 3 Aerofoil HF Gear 3 hr Emergency
T5	3	x	14W	 SOF3W5H314 SOF3W5H314EMIN
T5	4	x	14W	 SOF3W5H414 SOF3W5H414EMIN
T5	3	x	24W	 SOF3W5H324 SOF3W5H324EMIN
T5	4	x	24W	 SOF3W5H424 SOF3W5H424EMIN
Softcell 3 Ceiling Mount
Recessed ceiling mount – exposed T15 Tegular /T25 Lay in SOF3600XT
Recessed ceiling mount – spring T SOF3600ST
Surface ceiling mount SOF3600SM
Options
DALI	DIMMING	 Replace	H	with	Y	 i.e.	SOF3W5Y314
SWITCH	DIMMING	 Replace	H	with	X	 i.e.	SOF3W5X314
COMMAND	4	 Replace	H	with	Q4Y	 i.e.	SOF3W5Q4Y314
EASYTEST Add suffix /ET	 i.e.	SOF3W5H314/ET
COMEPS Add suffix /EP	 i.e.	SOF3W5H314/EP
COMET	 Add	sufix	/CT	 i.e.	SOF3W5H314/CT
Lamp Performance
Wattage	 IL@25°C	 Lamp	Life
1	x	14W	T5	 1250	 24,000hrs
1	x	24W	T5	 1750	 24,000hrs